## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill, Incorporated		12/13/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Algaia
Street Address:	15, rue Taitbout
City:	Paris
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	75009
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869140	SATIALGINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4072312330 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4072312330

Email: aimber@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Imber, c/o Allen Dyer, et al

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1401** 

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Allison Imber, c/o Allen, Dyer, et al.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Imber
SIGNATURE:	/Allison R. Imber/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0156

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment from Cargill to Algaia#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0157

#### TRADEAMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations listed below (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	DATE FILED	Legal owner
Algogel	European Union	008763567	8763567	Dec 17, 2009	Cargill Incorporated
Algogei	Russian Federation	2012716463	503581	May 22, 2012	Cargill Incorporated
Cecalgum	Benelux	533760	0038896	Jun 21, 1993	Cargill Incorporated
Cecaigum S 2000	Brazil	817024026	817024026	Dec 23, 1992	Cargill Incorporated
Cecalgum	European Union	011569051	011569051	Feb 13, 2013	Cargill Incorporated
Cecalgum	France	932821	1495211	Jun 9, 1988	Cargill Incorporated
Cecalgum	French Polynesia	932821	1495211	Jun 9, 1988	Cargill Incorporated
Cecalgum	International Bureau (WIPO):	275452A	275452	Oct 25, 1963	Cargili Incorporated
Cecalgum	International Bureau (WIPO):	477906	477906	Jul 7, 1983	Cargill Incorporated
Satlalgine	Brazil	813196108	813196108	Jan 23, 1987	Cargill Incorporated
Satialgine 5 1100	Brazil	817023976	817023976	Dec 23, 1992	Cargill Incorporated
Satialgine	Canada	736,931	437741	Sep 14, 1993	Cargill incorporated
Sattalgine	European Union	008845109	008845109	Jan 29, 2010	Cargill incorporated
Satialgine	France	706049	1276404	Jun 19, 1984	Cargill incorporated
Satialgine	French Polynesia	706049	1276404	Jun 19, 1984	Cargill Incorporated
Satialgine	United States of America	74/453,552	1869140	Oct 28, 1993	Cargill Incorporated

WHEREAS, Algaia, a French société anonyme with a share capital of € 308 585, having its registered office at 1 Mail du Professeur Georges Mathe - 94800 Villejuif, registered with the Trade and Companies Register under number 478 080 146, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Cargill, Incorporated	Algaia (for acknowledgement):
Signature: //www.	Signature:
Name: Jeffrey Skelton	Name: Fahre Bonin.
Title: Assistant Vice President	Title: Chief Executive Offices
Date: 13 December 2016	Date: January 9th 2017
Place: Mechelen, Belgium	Place: PARIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 03/07/2017